Records of Manatee County, Florida (the “Original Declaration”). 

As a result, the property identified on the Plats above for the Subdivision of Garden Lakes 

Estates, is the land that is subject to the Original Declarations (hereinafter referred to as the 

“Property”).  The Property consists of one hundred twenty-nine (129) Lots. 

Section 1.2  Submission Statement.  Developer submitted the Property, all improvements 

erected to or to be erected thereon, all easements, rights, and appurtenances belonging thereto, and 

all other property, real, personal or mixed, intended for use in connection therewith to the